

2018 CHEMICAL BID TAB

Chemical: **ACTIVATED CARBON**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Bonded Chemicals, Inc 2645 Charter St Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 7-10 business ARO	1259.00 per ton - freight included 12 ton Minimum Bulk Delivery	Contact: Paul Cochran Orders: 800-243-7665 Email: cochranpa@chemgroup.com or bcibids@chemgroup.com
Cabot Norit Americas Inc 3200 University Ave Marshall, TX 75671	Net 30 5-10 days ARO	936.00 per ton Delivery - 344.00 per ton Total Cost: 1280.00 per ton	Contact: Customer Care Phone: 1-855-612-1581 Email: nacustcarepursol@cabotcorp.com

Chemical: **LIQUID CHLORINE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Alexander Chemical/Carus Group Inc 315 Fifth St., PO Box 599 Peru, IL 61354-0599	Net 30 2-3 days ARO	372.00 per ton - Minimum 12 tons 397.00 per ton - less than 12 tons Freight included both prices	Contact: Shirley Flores Phone: 800-348-8827 Email: orders@alexanderchemical.com
JCI Jones Chemicals, Inc 1765 Ringling Blvd. Sarasota, FL 32436	Net 30 2-3 days ARO	319.00 per ton Freight Included	Contact: Janet Smith Phone: 330-825-4521 Email: jsmith@jcichem.com

Chemical: **FERRIC CHLORIDE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Bonded Chemicals, Inc 2645 Charter St Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 3-5 business ARO	496.00 per dry ton - freight included 46,000 lb minimum delivery	Contact: Paul Cochran Orders: 800-243-7665 Email: cochranpa@chemgroup.com or bcibids@chemgroup.com
Kemira Water Solutions 4321 W. 6th St. Lawrence, KS 66049	Net 30 3 days ARO	470.00 per dry ton Freight Included Kemire PIX-311 (Product)	Contact: Christina Imbrogno Phone: 785-842-7424 Email: Kwsna.bids@kemira.com
PVS Technologies, Inc 10900 Harper Ave. Detroit, MI 48213	Net 30 2-3 days ARO	568.00 per dry ton - freight included	Contact: Customer Service Phone: 800-337-7428 Email: technologiescustomerservice@pvschemicals.com

Chemical: **LIQUID CARBON DIOXIDE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Air Products & Chemicals 7201 Hamilton Blvd Allentown, PA 18195	Net 30 48 hours ARO	139.00 per ton Delivery Included	Contact: Jim Pobiedzinski Phone: 610-481-7509 Email: pobiedjm@airproducts.com
Ethanol Products LLC 3939 N. Webb Rd. Wichita, KS 67226		130.00 per ton - freight included	Contact: Jane Tibbs Phone: 316-303-3846 email: janetibbs@poetep.com

2018 CHEMICAL BID TAB

Chemical: HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
BHS Specialty Chemical 1717 E Fargo Ave Nampa, ID 83687	Net 30 days 3-5 business day ARO	309.25 per ton - freight included	PO Contact: Betty Kendall-Jones/Orders: Veronica Childers Phone: 385-549-0086/ Orders: 208-475-2572 Email: betty@bhsmarketing.com/veronica@ghsmarketing.com
Bonded Chemicals, Inc 2645 Charter St Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 7-10 business ARO	322.00 per ton - freight included 22.5 ton minimum delivery *23% acidity adjusted basis	Contact: Paul Cochran Orders: 800-243-7665 Email: cochranpa@chemgroup.com or bcibids@chemgroup.com
Pencoco PO Box 600 San Felipe, TX 77473	Net 30, 1.5% 10 days 7-14 days ARO	323.00 per ton - freight included	Contact: Diana Palomino Phone: 979-885-0005 Email: orders@pencoco.com
Shannon Chemical Corporation PO Box 376 Malvern, PA 19355	Net 30 days 10 days ARO	448.00 per ton - freight included	Contact: Ann Arrell Phone: 610-363-9090 or 800-860-9090 Email: ann@shannonchem.com
Univar USA Inc 4600 Dues Drive Cincinnati, OH 45246	Net 30 days 3 days ARO	341.85 per ton - freight included	Contact: Donna Bidak Phone: 440-378-5014 or 855-888-8648 x 805039 Email: donna.bidak@univar.com

Chemical: LIQUID SODIUM PERMANGANATE

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Bonded Chemicals, Inc 2645 Charter St Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 days 3-5 business days ARO	6.61 per gal - freight included 263 gallon tote - 6 tote minimum del.	Contact: Paul Cochran Orders: 800-243-7665 Email: cochranpa@chemgroup.com or bcibids@chemgroup.com
Chemrite, Inc 5202 Belle Wood Court, Suite 104 Buford, GA 30518	Net 30 days 5-7 days ARO	6.705 per gal - freight included	Contact: Anne Torrez Phone: 770-271-5576 Email: anne@chemrite.com
Shannon Chemical Corp. PO Box 376 Malvern, PA 19355	Net 30 days 10 days ARO	6.57 per gallon - freight included	Contact: Ann Arrell Phone: 610-363-9090 or 800-860-9090 Email: ann@shannonchem.com
Univar USA Inc 4600 Dues Drive Cincinnati, OH 45246	Net 30 days 3 days ARO	7.27 per gallon - freight included	Contact: Donna Bidak Phone: 440-378-5014 or 855-888-8648 x 805039 Email: donna.bidak@univar.com

Chemical: HYDRATED LIME

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Greer Lime Company PO Box 1900 Morgantown, WV 26507	Net 30 3 days ARO	162.90 per ton - freight included	Contact: Jonathan Wolfe Phone: 800-538-3100 or 304-567-3001 Email: jwolfe@greerlime.com or orders@greerlime.com
Lhoist North America 20947 White Sands Rd Ste. Genevieve, MO 63670	Net 30 24-48 hours ARO	191.63 per ton - 69.21 per ton Freight Total cost - 260.84 per ton	Contact; Kelly Heil Phone: 573-883-3001 Email: Kelly.heil@lhoist.com

2018 CHEMICAL BID TAB

Chemical: **PEBBLE CAUSTIC LIME**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Carmeuse Lime & Stone 11 Stanwix St., 21st Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222	Net 30 3 days ARO	172.58 per ton - 36.84 per ton freight Total cost - 209.42 per ton	Contact: Customer Service Phone: 800-445-3930 Email: felicia.reid@carmeuseusa.com
Greer Lime Company PO Box 1900 Morgantown, WV 26507	Net 30 3 days ARO	141.20 per ton - freight included	Contact: Jonathan Wolfe Phone: 800-538-3100 or 304-567-3001 Email: jwolfe@greerlime.com or orders@greerlime.com
Lhoist North America 20947 White Sands Rd Ste. Genevieve, MO 63670	Net 30 24-48 hours ARO	203.33 per ton - 72.85 per ton freight Total cost - 276.18 per ton	Contact; Kelly Heil Phone: 573-883-3001 Email: Kelly.heil@lhoist.com
Mississippi Lime Company 3870 S. Lindbergh Blvd., Suite 200 St. Louis, MO 63127	Net 30 3 days ARO	143.53 per ton	Contact: Customer Service Ph: 800-437-5463 Email: customerservice@mlc.com

Chemical: **LIQUID PHOSPHATE - 70 Poly/30 Ortho**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Carus Group Inc 315 Fifth St., PO Box 599 Peru, IL 61354-0599	Net 30 days 3-5 days ARO	680.00 per ton - freight included	Contact: Beth Benvenuti Phone: 800-435-6856 x 6559 Email: orders@caruscorporation.com
Chemrite, Inc 5202 Belle Wood Court, Suite 104 Buford, GA 30518	Net 30 days 3-5 days ARO	1120.00 per ton - freight included WP-1700 - Product	Contact: Anne Torrez Phone: 770-271-5576 Email: anne@chemrite.com
Shannon Chemical Corp. PO Box 376 Malvern, PA 19355	Net 30 days 10 days ARO	707.07 per ton - freight included	Contact: Ann Arrell Phone: 610-363-9090 or 800-860-9090 Email: ann@shannonchem.com

Chemical: **LIQUID PHOSPHATE - 0 Poly/100 Ortho**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Carus Group Inc 315 Fifth St., PO Box 599 Peru, IL 61354-0599	Net 30 days 3-5 days ARO	540.00 per ton - freight included	Contact: Beth Benvenuti Phone: 800-435-6856 x 6559 Email: orders@caruscorporation.com
Chemrite, Inc 5202 Belle Wood Court, Suite 104 Buford, GA 30518	Net 30 days 3-5 days ARO	888.00 per ton - freight included PA-5900 - Product	Contact: Anne Torrez Phone: 770-271-5576 Email: anne@chemrite.com
Shannon Chemical Corp. PO Box 376 Malvern, PA 19355	Net 30 days 10 days ARO	707.07 per ton - freight included	Contact: Ann Arrell Phone: 610-363-9090 or 800-860-9090 Email: ann@shannonchem.com

2018 CHEMICAL BID TAB

Chemical: **SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Bonded Chemicals, Inc 2645 Charter St Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 2-3 business ARO	.744 per gal - freight included 4500 gal minimum delivery	Contact: Paul Cochran Orders: 800-243-7665 Email: cochranpa@chemgroup.com or bcibids@chemgroup.com
JCI Jones Chemicals, Inc 1765 Ringling Blvd. Sarasota, FL 32436	Net 30 2-3 days ARO	1.10 per gallon Delivery fees included	Contact: Janet Smith Phone: 330-825-4521 Email: jsmith@jcichem.com
Miami Products & Chemical Co. 520 Lonoke St Dayton, OH 45403	Net 30 1-2 day ARO	2,500 Gallons - .845 per gallon 4,500 Gallons - .75 per gallon Delivery fees included	Contact: Dawn Jenkins Phone: 1-800-776-1313 Email: dawnj@sanygen.net
Univar USA Inc 4600 Dues Drive Cincinnati, OH 45246	Net 30 3 days ARO	.937 per gallon - freight included	Contact: Donna Bidak Phone: 440-378-5014 or 855-888-8648 x 805039 Email: donna.bidak@univar.com

Chemical: **CATIONIC POLYMER**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Polydyne Inc One Chemical Plant Rd Riceboro, GA 31323	Net 30 3-10 days ARO	.96 per lb. Freight Included Clarifloc NE-563 (Product)	Contact: Jailisa Jones Phone: 800-848-7659 x 8722 Email: polybiddpt@snfhc.com

Chemical: **LIQUID SODIUM BISULFITE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Bonded Chemicals, Inc 2645 Charter St Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 4-6 business ARO	271.00 per ton - freight included Full truckload minimum delivery	Contact: Paul Cochran Orders: 800-243-7665 Email: cochranpa@chemgroup.com or bcibids@chemgroup.com
JCI Jones Chemicals, Inc 1765 Ringling Blvd. Sarasota, FL 32436	Net 30 2-3 days ARO	320.00 per ton Freight Included	Contact: Janet Smith Phone: 330-825-4521 Email: jsmith@jcichem.com
PVS Technologies, Inc 10900 Harper Ave. Detroit, MI 48213	Net 30 2-3 days ARO	252.00 per ton - freight included	Contact: Customer Service Phone: 800-932-8860 Email: solutionscustomerservice@pvschemicals.com

Chemical: **LIQUID ANIONIC POLYMER**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Polydyne Inc One Chemical Plant Rd Riceboro, GA 31323	Net 30 3-10 days ARO	8.272 per gallon (.94/lb x 8.8 lbs) Freight Included Clarifloc A-210P (Product)	Contact: Jailisa Jones Phone: 800-848-7659 x 8722 Email: polybiddpt@snfhc.com

2018 CHEMICAL BID TAB

Chemical: FERROUS CHLORIDE

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Kemira Water Solutions 4321 W. 6th St. Lawrence, KS 66049	Net 30 3 days ARO	165.00 per dry ton Freight Included	Contact: Christina Imbrogno Phone: 785-842-7424 Email: Kwsna.bids@kemira.com
PVS Technologies, Inc 10900 Harper Ave. Detroit, MI 48213	Net 30 2-3 days ARO	254.00 per ton - freight included	Contact: Customer Service Phone: 800-337-7428 Email: technologiescustomerservice@pvschemicals.com

Chemical: AKKALINE MINERAL BY-PRODUCTS

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Mintek Resources, Inc 2440 Dayton-Xenia Rd, Suite D Beavercreek, OH 45434	Net 30 24 Hours ARO	69.00/ton	Contact: Tim Chylik Phone: 937-431-0218 Email: tim.chylik@mintekresources.com
Omni Materials, Inc 13 West 2nd St. Maysville, KY 41056	Net 30 1-3 day ARO	47.00/ton - 31.75 Freight 25 ton min. 4% Fuel Surcharge/80.02/ton total Mississippi Lime - Hi Cal Lime Kiln Dust	Contact: Tina Hall Phone: 606-564-5008 Email: tina.hall@omnimaterialsinc.com
Omni Materials, Inc 13 West 2nd St. Maysville, KY 41056	Net 30 1-3 day ARO	47.00/ton - 28.25 freight 25 ton min. 4% Fuel Surcharge/76.38/ton total Carmeuse - Hi Cal Lime Kiln Dust	Contact: Tina Hall Phone: 606-564-5008 Email: tina.hall@omnimaterialsinc.com
Omni Materials, Inc 13 West 2nd St. Maysville, KY 41056	Net 30 1-3 day ARO	47.00/ton - 22.00 Freight 25 ton min 18% Fuel Surcharge/72.96/ton total Martin Marietta - Dolo Lime Kiln Dust	Contact: Tina Hall Phone: 606-564-5008 Email: tina.hall@omnimaterialsinc.com
OMSI - Organic & Mineral Systems 6115 White Eagle West Sylvania, OH 43560	Net 30 72 hours ARO	11.00 per ton - Freight 45.00 per ton If fuel is over 3.00 freight will be higher 56.00 total cost Fluidized Bed Ash	Bidder: Timothy Nicholson Phone: 419-885-1817 Email: tim@omssystemsinco.com
OMSI - Organic & Mineral Systems 6115 White Eagle West Sylvania, OH 43560	Net 30 72 hours ARO	20.00 per ton - Freight 40.00 per ton If fuel is over 3.00 freight will be higher 60.00 total cost Class C Fly Ash	Bidder: Timothy Nicholson Phone: 419-885-1817 Email: tim@omssystemsinco.com
OMSI - Organic & Mineral Systems 6115 White Eagle West Sylvania, OH 43560	Net 30 72 hours ARO	20.00 per ton - Freight 40.00 per ton If fuel is over 3.00 freight will be higher 60.00 total cost Class F Fly Ash	Bidder: Timothy Nicholson Phone: 419-885-1817 Email: tim@omssystemsinco.com
OMSI - Organic & Mineral Systems 6115 White Eagle West Sylvania, OH 43560	Net 30 72 hours ARO	73.00 per ton delivered HiCal LKD	Bidder: Timothy Nicholson Phone: 419-885-1817 Email: tim@omssystemsinco.com

Chemical: LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Chemtrade Chemicals LLC 90 East Halsey Road Parsippany, NJ 07054	Net 30 from ship date 2-3 days ARO	374.00 per dry ton Freight Included	Contact: Patrick Housden Phone: 844-204-9676 Email: cssorders@chemtradelogistics.com
USALCO Fairfield Plant, LLC 2601 Cannery Ave Baltimore, MD 21226	Net 30 2-3 days ARO	422.54 per dry ton Freight Included	Contact: Kim Glass or Teresa Gregory Phone: 513-737-7100 or 800-882-3883 Email: emailorders@usalco.com

2018 CHEMICAL BID TAB

Chemical: LIME SLURRY CONDITIONING POLYMER

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS

Chemical: SODIUM CARBONATE PEROXYHYDRATE

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Bonded Chemicals, Inc 2645 Charter St Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 3-5 business ARO	1.08 per lb - freight included 40 bag minimum delivery	Contact: Paul Cochran Orders: 800-243-7665 Email: cochranpa@chemgroup.com or bcibids@chemgroup.com
Chemrite, Inc 5202 Belle Wood Court, Suite 104 Buford, GA 30518	Net 30 days 3-5 days ARO	1.57 per lb. - freight included	Contact: Anne Torrez Phone: 770-271-5576 Email: anne@chemrite.com
Shannon Chemical Corp. PO Box 376 Malvern, PA 19355	Net 30 10 days ARO	1.72 per lb - freight included	Contact: Ann Arrell Phone: 610-363-9090 or 800-860-9090 Email: ann@shannonchem.com

Chemical: COPPER SULFATE

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2018 CHARGE	REMARKS
Bonded Chemicals, Inc 2645 Charter St Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 3-5 business ARO	1.85 per lb - freight included 40 bag minimum delivery	Contact: Paul Cochran Orders: 800-243-7665 Email: cochranpa@chemgroup.com or bcibids@chemgroup.com
Chemrite, Inc 5202 Belle Wood Court, Suite 104 Buford, GA 30518	Net 30 days 3-5 days ARO	1.55 per lb. - freight included	Contact: Anne Torrez Phone: 770-271-5576 Email: anne@chemrite.com
Univar USA Inc 4600 Dues Drive Cincinnati, OH 45246	Net 30 3 days ARO	1.91 per lb - freight included	Contact: Donna Bidak Phone: 440-378-5014 or 855-888-8648 x 805039 Email: donna.bidak@univar.com